
2024-2025 University of Northern Iowa Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-17   Conf: 11-9   Home: 9-6   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 McDermott, Maya 34-34 1051 30.9 231-533 .433 64-166 .386 96-106 .906 14 88 102 3.0 40 0 151 67 3 41 622 18.3
24 Laube, Kayba 34-34 1115 32.8 137-301 .455 93-202 .460 69-81 .852 8 138 146 4.3 57 1 36 33 1 40 436 12.8
05 Goebel, Ryley 34-34 895 26.3 162-275 .589 0-4 .000 24-54 .444 77 118 195 5.7 103 3 50 63 78 71 348 10.2
42 Boffeli, Grace 3-3 62 20.7 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 6 17 23 7.7 5 0 3 9 2 3 26 8.7
04 Green, Emerson 29-13 670 23.1 84-222 .378 19-82 .232 44-57 .772 15 76 91 3.1 60 1 44 33 5 23 231 8.0
13 Wetering, Shateah 31-27 692 22.3 94-201 .468 16-49 .327 37-60 .617 53 49 102 3.3 50 1 43 47 13 29 241 7.8
22 Wharton, Taryn 34-3 692 20.4 95-221 .430 18-60 .300 36-47 .766 15 68 83 2.4 58 0 54 47 2 27 244 7.2
15 Jaeger, Elise 34-19 835 24.6 65-162 .401 25-68 .368 39-68 .574 49 138 187 5.5 88 3 52 59 17 40 194 5.7
33 Reyerson, Katy 14-0 127 9.1 13-23 .565 5-12 .417 5-9 .556 4 22 26 1.9 8 0 2 6 3 5 36 2.6
02 Corbin, Kaylee 27-0 172 6.4 17-35 .486 3-9 .333 5-17 .294 9 21 30 1.1 20 0 7 14 3 6 42 1.6
21 Sheplee, Eliana 10-0 47 4.7 5-15 .333 0-2 .000 5-9 .556 3 7 10 1.0 6 0 1 5 0 4 15 1.5
23 Robinson, Bri 34-3 238 7.0 10-30 .333 2-8 .250 27-39 .692 6 17 23 0.7 35 0 17 22 0 14 49 1.4
34 Janes, Kaylynn 24-0 131 5.5 8-38 .211 4-26 .154 1-3 .333 3 12 15 0.6 7 0 4 8 0 1 21 0.9
03 Foster, Ellie 21-0 98 4.7 4-25 .160 4-21 .190 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.2 4 0 4 3 0 3 14 0.7
Total 34 6825 200.7 934-2100 .445 253-709 .357 398-562 .708 325 856 1181 34.7 541 9 468 439 127 307 2519 74.09
Opponents 34 6825 200.7 841-1987 .423 261-765 .341 418-549 .761 343 907 1250 36.8 568 6 509 570 90 198 2361 69.44

Team Statistics UNI OPP
SCORING 2519 2361
    Points Per Game 74.1 69.4
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 934-2100 841-1987
    Field Goal Pct .445 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 253-709 261-765
    3PT FG Pct .357 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 398-562 418-549
    FT Pct .708 .761
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 12.3
REBOUNDS 1181 1250
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 468 509
    Assists Per Game 13.8 15.0
TURNOVERS 439 570
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 307 198
    Steals Per Game 9.0 5.8
BLOCKS 127 90
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 42,151 33,182
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,810 14-2,370
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-660

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UNI 603 612 677 622 5 2519
Opponents 587 587 573 606 8 2361

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/24 WIS.-LA CROSSE W 99-56 2,227
11/09/24 at Green Bay W 71-56 1,884
11/16/24 BALL ST. L 70-76 2,338
11/20/24 IOWA ST. W 87-75 5,304
11/28/24 vs Auburn L 64-65 925
11/29/24 vs Kansas L 73-76 625
11/30/24 vs Pittsburgh W 90-74 0
12/07/24 CREIGHTON L 71-75 2,745
12/10/24 SOUTH DAKOTA W 78-59 2,360
12/14/24 at South Dakota St. L 53-68 2,156
12/20/24 at Iowa L 86-92 14,998

* 12/29/24 at Indiana St. W 75-65 1,204
* 01/02/25 VALPARAISO W 93-70 2,607
* 01/04/25 UIC W 75-64 2,543
* 01/10/25 at Illinois St. L 66-79 1,630
* 01/12/25 at Bradley W 67-44 652
* 01/16/25 MURRAY ST. L 89-95 2,432
* 01/18/25 BELMONT L 60-74 2,621
* 01/24/25 at Southern Ill. W 84-59 402
* 01/26/25 at Missouri St. L 45-81 2,241
* 02/01/25 at Drake L 63-69 4,355
* 02/07/25 BRADLEY W 69-51 2,853
* 02/09/25 ILLINOIS ST. W 72-52 2,489
* 02/13/25 at Belmont W 73-61 729
* 02/15/25 at Murray St. L 91-96 1,641
* 02/20/25 MISSOURI ST. L 72-75 2,638
* 02/22/25 SOUTHERN ILL. W 87-51 2,828
* 02/27/25 EVANSVILLE W 71-54 2,796
* 03/01/25 DRAKE L 79-80 3,370
* 03/06/25 at UIC L 57-76 464
* 03/08/25 at Valparaiso W 85-73 421

03/13/25 vs Indiana St. W 87-73 822
03/14/25 vs Belmont L 46-64 927
03/20/25 at Florida L 71-83 405

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Northern Iowa Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 McDermott, Maya 20-20 620 31.0 126-296 .426 32-83 .386 54-59 .915 11 55 66 3.3 21 0 88 37 2 26 338 16.9
05 Goebel, Ryley 20-20 518 25.9 105-182 .577 0-3 .000 12-26 .462 49 63 112 5.6 61 2 29 36 40 36 222 11.1
24 Laube, Kayba 20-20 649 32.5 70-168 .417 42-103 .408 38-46 .826 5 85 90 4.5 26 0 20 14 1 28 220 11.0
04 Green, Emerson 20-10 494 24.7 70-166 .422 17-60 .283 38-46 .826 9 54 63 3.2 45 1 35 20 5 17 195 9.8
13 Wetering, Shateah 19-19 450 23.7 63-137 .460 12-34 .353 21-35 .600 37 31 68 3.6 30 0 28 30 10 17 159 8.4
22 Wharton, Taryn 20-0 381 19.1 56-127 .441 12-37 .324 20-24 .833 8 43 51 2.6 35 0 30 34 1 14 144 7.2
15 Jaeger, Elise 20-11 493 24.7 35-88 .398 16-43 .372 27-47 .574 27 83 110 5.5 55 3 32 33 11 25 113 5.7
02 Corbin, Kaylee 18-0 123 6.8 12-26 .462 3-8 .375 3-11 .273 8 15 23 1.3 11 0 5 6 2 3 30 1.7
33 Reyerson, Katy 4-0 23 5.8 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 7 8 2.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 5 1.3
23 Robinson, Bri 20-0 141 7.1 4-13 .308 0-2 .000 15-22 .682 4 15 19 1.0 23 0 8 15 0 12 23 1.2
34 Janes, Kaylynn 14-0 72 5.1 6-21 .286 2-14 .143 1-3 .333 2 8 10 0.7 3 0 2 5 0 1 15 1.1
03 Foster, Ellie 12-0 56 4.7 3-16 .188 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 4 0 3 3 0 2 9 0.8
21 Sheplee, Eliana 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 552-1244 .444 139-401 .347 230-321 .717 192 502 694 34.7 318 6 280 248 72 182 1473 73.65
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 487-1164 .418 154-446 .345 241-311 .775 203 538 741 37.1 321 2 290 335 47 107 1369 68.45

Team Statistics UNI OPP
SCORING 1473 1369
    Points Per Game 73.7 68.5
    Scoring Margin 5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 552-1244 487-1164
    Field Goal Pct .444 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-401 154-446
    3PT FG Pct .347 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-321 241-311
    FT Pct .717 .775
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 694 741
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 280 290
    Assists Per Game 14.0 14.5
TURNOVERS 248 335
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 182 107
    Steals Per Game 9.1 5.4
BLOCKS 72 47
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 27,177 13,739
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,718 10-1,374
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UNI 373 334 374 387 5 1473
Opponents 346 344 327 344 8 1369

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 at  Indiana St. W 75-65 1204
01/02/25 VALPARAISO W 93-70 2607
01/04/25 UIC W 75-64 2543
01/10/25 at  Illinois St. L 66-79 1630
01/12/25 at  Bradley W 67-44 652
01/16/25 MURRAY ST. L 89-95 2432
01/18/25 BELMONT L 60-74 2621
01/24/25 at  Southern Ill. W 84-59 402
01/26/25 at  Missouri St. L 45-81 2241
02/01/25 at  Drake L 63-69 4355
02/07/25 BRADLEY W 69-51 2853
02/09/25 ILLINOIS ST. W 72-52 2489
02/13/25 at  Belmont W 73-61 729
02/15/25 at  Murray St. L 91-96 1641
02/20/25 MISSOURI ST. L 72-75 2638
02/22/25 SOUTHERN ILL. W 87-51 2828
02/27/25 EVANSVILLE W 71-54 2796
03/01/25 DRAKE L 79-80 3370
03/06/25 at  UIC L 57-76 464
03/08/25 at  Valparaiso W 85-73 421


